
U.S. Department of Homeland Security
FEMA Urban Search and Rescue

Nationally Certified Disaster Canine Search Teams - Task Force Totals

Task Force
Certified 
Teams

Actual 
Resources Breed Total %

1 AZ-TF1 10 9 1 Australian Shepherd 1 0.4%

2 CA-TF1 9 9 2 Belgian Tervuren 1 0.4%

3 CA-TF2 14 14 3 Border Collie 8 2.9%

4 CA-TF3 5 5 4 Doberman 1 0.4%

5 CA-TF4 7 7 5 Dutch Shepherd 9 3.3%

6 CA-TF5 12 10 6 Flat Coated Retriever 1 0.4%

7 CA-TF6 10 9 7 German Shepherd 13 4.8%

8 CA-TF7 8 8 8 German Shorthaired Pointer 3 1.1%

9 CA-TF8 8 8 9 Golden Retriever 13 4.8%

10 CO-TF1 5 5 10 Labrador Retriever 154 56.4%

11 FL-TF1 16 14 11 Malinois 51 18.7%

12 FL-TF2 12 11 12 Mixed Breed 17 6.2%

13 IN-TF1 7 7 13 Vizsla 1 0.4%

14 MA-TF1 7 7 273 -

15 MD-TF1 13 10

16 MO-TF1 11 8 6.7
17 NE-TF1 13 9

18 NJ-TF1 7 7

19 NV-TF1 15 10

20 NY-TF1 10 10

21 OH-TF1 9 8

22 PA-TF1 8 7

23 TN-TF1 13 11

24 TX-TF1 16 16

25 UT-TF1 8 8

26 VA-TF1 11 10

27 VA-TF2 6 5

28 WA-TF1 15 15

285 257

Redundancy: 9.8%

Total:

Breed Summary

Total:

Average age of certified K9s:
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U.S. Department of Homeland Security
FEMA Urban Search and Rescue

Nationally Certified Disaster Canine Search Teams - Sorted By Task Force

Handler Canine Task Force Cert. Date Exp. Date Host

1 Dean, John Jesse P. AZ-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 AZ-TF1

2 Mackey, Jonathan Tank AZ-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

3 McCarthy, Myles Moxie AZ-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

4 Medlin, Dana Elvis AZ-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

5 Medlin, Dana Rainy AZ-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 AZ-TF1

6 Reiman, Casey Obe AZ-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 AZ-TF1

7 Skiver, Adam Charlie AZ-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 AZ-TF1

8 Smith, Mike Tallon AZ-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

9 Volcko, Dan Merlyn AZ-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

10 Williams, Cameron Oso AZ-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 AZ-TF1

1 Chapman, Jason Jackie CA-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

2 Goertzen, Robert Bailey CA-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

3 Gross, Michael Journey CA-TF1 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

4 Ingstad, Eric Java CA-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

5 Jasgur, Jason Ruffy CA-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

6 Kenney, Deresa Xena CA-TF1 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

7 Neu, Jeff Ava CA-TF1 Sep-18 Sep-21 NV-TF1

8 Parra, Sergio Dane CA-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 CA-TF6

9 Trinh, Tai Tesla CA-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 CA-TF6

1 Armendariz, Jacob Clancy CA-TF2 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

2 Calka, Travis Hopper CA-TF2 Oct-20 Oct-23 CA-TF2

3 Clark, Dennis Rugby CA-TF2 Nov-17 Nov-20 MO-TF1

4 Devine, Michael Sonny CA-TF2 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

5 Dobbins, Jason Diva CA-TF2 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

6 Durian, Gary Frisco CA-TF2 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

7 Flores, Joshua Cajun CA-TF2 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

8 George, Robert Shadow CA-TF2 Oct-20 Oct-23 CA-TF2

9 Gray, Eric Waffles CA-TF2 Oct-20 Oct-23 CA-TF2

10 Greenup, Ryan Koda CA-TF2 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

11 Quigley, Sean Geno CA-TF2 Oct-20 Oct-23 CA-TF2

12 Sampang, Emanuel Eva CA-TF2 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

13 Toepfer, Michael Deacon CA-TF2 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

14 Vasquez, Jason Ripley CA-TF2 Nov-17 Nov-20 MO-TF1

1 Carney, Tom Allie CA-TF3 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

2 Houweling, Tim Charley CA-TF3 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

3 Miller, Gareth Vita CA-TF3 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

4 Thomas, Eli Vader CA-TF3 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

5 Upton, Caroline Wawona CA-TF3 Sep-18 Sep-21 NV-TF1

1 Kienzle, Lybbi Marley CA-TF4 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

2 Mengell, Alex Gunner CA-TF4 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

3 Padelford-Jansen, Julie Ricochet CA-TF4 Oct-17 Oct-20 TX-TF1

4 Stornetta, Mike Rocket CA-TF4 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

5 Taul, Mike P.C. CA-TF4 Jan-18 Jan-21 CA-TF2
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6 Valencia, Rudy Topa NV-TF1 Jan-21 Jan-24 NV-TF1

7 Wong, Chuck Kona CA-TF4 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

1 Bruce, Michael Cooper CA-TF5 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

2 Cordova, Imelda Diesel CA-TF5 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

3 Darling, Eric Ben CA-TF5 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

4 Darling, Eric Quackenbush CA-TF5 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

5 Doty, Davis Jester CA-TF5 Mar-17 Mar-20 CA-TF6

6 George, Donovan Ollie CA-TF5 Jan-18 Jan-21 CA-TF2

7 Green, Tyler Mila CA-TF5 Oct-20 Oct-23 CA-TF2

8 Haller, Wade Dallas CA-TF5 Oct-20 Oct-23 CA-TF2

9 Haller, Wade Rex CA-TF5 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

10 Kirk-Purcell, Julie Xero CA-TF5 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

11 Mackenzie, Christine Delphi CA-TF5 Jan-21 Jan-24 NV-TF1

12 Patterson, Michael Kendri CA-TF5 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

1 Anhaiser, Nicole Luna CA-TF6 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

2 Casey, Denise Max CA-TF6 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

3 Gattas, Sharon Knight CA-TF6 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

4 Holms, Bruce Jewels CA-TF6 Apr-18 Apr-21 IN-TF1

5 Kurth, Katrina Kinzie CA-TF6 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

6 Kurth, Katrina Pippin CA-TF6 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

7 Odebralski, Tim Rook CA-TF6 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

8 Rapalyea, Lucia Finley CA-TF6 Oct-20 Oct-23 CA-TF2

9 Sauve, Chris Phiget CA-TF6 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

10 Sellas, Peter Cane CA-TF6 Nov-19 Nov-22 AZ-TF1

1 Andersen, Brandon Winnie CA-TF7 Jan-18 Jan-21 CA-TF2

2 Budd, Brandon Josie CA-TF7 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

3 Fuccella, Vincent Hank CA-TF7 Oct-18 Oct-21 CA-TF6

4 Ivy, Jeff Holly CA-TF7 Jan-18 Jan-21 CA-TF2

5 Januario, Paul Bear CA-TF7 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

6 Jeske, Jennifer Dash CA-TF7 Jan-21 Jan-24 NV-TF1

7 Lieuwen, Eric Jake CA-TF7 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

8 Ortenburer, Teresa Josie CA-TF7 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

1 Barbat, Aide Delta CA-TF8 Oct-18 Oct-21 CA-TF6

2 Brainard, Brent Decker CA-TF8 Oct-17 Oct-20 TX-TF1

3 Brice, Michael Blake CA-TF8 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

4 D'Orsi, Linda Haley CA-TF8 Oct-17 Oct-20 TX-TF1

5 Noyes, Julie Amp CA-TF8 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

6 Schepe, Clint Georgia CA-TF8 Oct-18 Oct-21 CA-TF6

7 Walkenhorst, William Victor CA-TF8 Oct-18 Oct-21 CA-TF6

8 Zakar, Joe Dora CA-TF8 Oct-18 Oct-21 CA-TF6

1 Alvord, Denise Saker CO-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

2 Chapman, Travis Paver CO-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

3 Cooper, Adam Tag CO-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1
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4 Eberie, Brian Jynx CO-TF1 Jul-19 Jul-22 OH-TF1

5 Howard, Steve Elmo CO-TF1 Oct-17 Oct-20 TX-TF1

1 Cordoba, Veronica Jax FL-TF1 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

2 Edgar, Riley Koda FL-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

3 Galluccio, Carlo Saturn FL-TF1 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

4 Garcia, Frank Trypp FL-TF1 Jun-17 Jun-20 OH-TF1

5 Garcia, Frank Zoe FL-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

6 Hall, Marshia Lilah FL-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

7 Labrada, Kristian Halo FL-TF1 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

8 Long, Johnny Stone FL-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

9 Mullin, Scott Bailey FL-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

10 Parker, PJ Bodhi FL-TF1 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

11 Renteria, Alvaro Annie FL-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

12 Samy, Oliver Lexie FL-TF1 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

13 Sanchez, Juan Cain FL-TF1 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

14 Strickland, Greg Stone FL-TF1 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

15 Strickland, Greg Zeus FL-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

16 Washlow, Meghan Gunner FL-TF1 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

1 Arango, Sylvia Arrow FL-TF2 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

2 Berres, Joe Phord FL-TF2 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

3 Brown, Jennifer Phanesse FL-TF2 Apr-18 Apr-21 IN-TF1

4 Brown, Jennifer Porsche FL-TF2 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

5 Busto, Rolando Guinness FL-TF2 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

6 Gonzalez-Tamburello, Barbara Blaze FL-TF2 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

7 Hazelbaker, Vincent Phinnegan FL-TF2 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

8 Kaufmann, Ana Dexter FL-TF2 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

9 MacKillop, Adam Phire FL-TF2 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

10 Notte, Nicole Dig FL-TF2 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

11 Picard, Roger Pilot FL-TF2 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

12 Smithey, Brian Patron FL-TF2 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

1 Cusack, Ryan Jake IN-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

2 D'Ambrosia, Anthony Jett IN-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

3 Fife, Susan Batman IN-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

4 Hay, Gary Eddie IN-TF1 Nov-17 Nov-20 MO-TF1

5 Lazowski, Deanna Orion IN-TF1 Jun-17 Jun-20 OH-TF1

6 McCarty, Jackie Gabriel IN-TF1 Jul-19 Jul-22 OH-TF1

7 Sullivan, Brenda Maxwell IN-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

1 Briggs, Richard Pharon MA-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 MA-TF1

2 Delisio, Andrew Prankster MA-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 MA-TF1

3 Jacobs, Jacqueline Finnegan MA-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 MA-TF1

4 Nesbitt, Karen Xane MA-TF1 Nov-17 Nov-20 MO-TF1

5 Olson, Roy Pepe MA-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 MA-TF1

6 Solden, Andrew Pak MA-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1
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7 Wolcott, Tara Arie MA-TF1 Jun-17 Jun-20 OH-TF1

1 Berry, Brandon Proctor MD-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

2 Berry, Michael Proctor MD-TF1 Apr-18 Apr-21 NY-TF1

3 Buchanan, John Roxy MD-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 VA-TF1

4 Kurland, Joshua Mason MD-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

5 Kurland, Joshua Pager MD-TF1 Oct-20 Oct-23 VA-TF1

6 Ledwell, Victoria Pasquale MD-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

7 McCuaig, Kyle Roxy MD-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

8 O'Neil, Michael Pryor MD-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

9 Rossi, Allen Purdy MD-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

10 Servais, Jane Paxton MD-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

11 Shaffner, Jeremy Parker MD-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

12 Shaffner, Jeremy Proctor MD-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

13 Singer, Arye Ashes MD-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

1 Ballard, Lynn Bosche MO-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

2 Ballard, Lynn Daisy MO-TF1 Jun-17 Jun-20 OH-TF1

3 Ballard, Lynn Georgia MO-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 MO-TF1

4 Chamberlain, Eliodora Phoenix MO-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 MO-TF1

5 Grosser, Tyler Bosche MO-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 MO-TF1

6 Grosser, Tyler Georgia MO-TF1 Apr-18 Apr-21 IN-TF1

7 McGarry, Ellen Phavor MO-TF1 Oct-17 Oct-20 TX-TF1

8 Millard, Connie Jimmy MO-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 MO-TF1

9 Pellin, Jason Phantom MO-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 MO-TF1

10 Perry, Erin Zorro MO-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 MO-TF1

11 Roy, Mary Kuli MO-TF1 Apr-18 Apr-21 IN-TF1

1 Denison, Laura Flyer NE-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

2 Greubel, Robin Moses NE-TF1 Jun-17 Jun-20 OH-TF1

3 Hofstetter, Scott Amber NE-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

4 McDonald, Steve Lilly NE-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

5 McDonald, Steve Molly NE-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 NE-TF1

6 Pitcher, Andrew Chief NE-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

7 Pitcher, Andrew Storm NE-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 NE-TF1

8 Schroeder, Mark Koda NE-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 NE-TF1

9 Schroeder, Mark Noah NE-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

10 Stern, Sheila Taryn NE-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

11 Stuhrenberg, Rhonda Sig NE-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

12 Wirth, Damon George NE-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 IN-TF1

13 Wirth, Damon Koa NE-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 NE-TF1

1 Beese, Joshua Fagen NJ-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

2 Campbell, Neal Diesel NJ-TF1 Apr-18 Apr-21 NY-TF1

3 Holmes, Alice Watson NJ-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

4 Jocobs, Anthony Chico NJ-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

5 Michelson, Jen Flint NJ-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1
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6 Pittore, Pat Cooper NJ-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

7 Pittore, Spring Thunder NJ-TF1 Oct-20 Oct-23 PA-TF1

1 Bernstein, John Glory NV-TF1 Sep-18 Sep-21 NV-TF1

2 Bernstein, John Stitch NV-TF1 Jan-21 Jan-24 NV-TF1

3 Garboski, Jessica Millie NV-TF1 Jan-21 Jan-24 NV-TF1

4 Garboski, Jessica Stitch NV-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

5 Kutsenda, Donovan Charlie NV-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

6 Lannet, Greg Nash NV-TF1 Apr-17 Apr-20 AZ-TF1

7 McKee, Shelia Harley NV-TF1 Jan-18 Jan-21 CA-TF2

8 Morache, Victoria Drax NV-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

9 Poliku, Liridon Jig NV-TF1 Jan-21 Jan-24 NV-TF1

10 Porter, Mike Allie NV-TF1 Nov-17 Nov-20 MO-TF1

11 Porter, Mike Drax NV-TF1 Sep-18 Sep-21 NV-TF1

12 Redd, John Nero NV-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

13 Uszynski, Rob Nero NV-TF1 Sep-18 Sep-21 NV-TF1

14 Vodrazka, Susan Derby NV-TF1 Mar-17 Mar-20 CA-TF6

15 Vodrazka, Susan Minion NV-TF1 Sep-18 Sep-21 NV-TF1

1 Barreto, Anthony Bruno NY-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

2 Bonomo, Christopher Nash NY-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

3 Boone, Kirk Kato NY-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

4 Bosco, Daniel Tuz NY-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

5 Lucca, Jeremy DMO NY-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

6 Mateyaschuk, Scott Tauriel NY-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

7 McDonald, Scott Harley NY-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

8 Orlando, Christina Lindsay NY-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

9 Spalazzi, Ronald Monty NY-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

10 Stone, Sean Archer NY-TF1 Apr-18 Apr-21 NY-TF1

1 Armbruster, Connie Cairo OH-TF1 Jul-19 Jul-22 OH-TF1

2 Bennett, Pam Ayla OH-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

3 Chamberlain, Rayanne Quest OH-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

4 Fathergill, Nicholas Storm OH-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

5 Hudgins, Deana Gibbs OH-TF1 Jun-17 Jun-20 OH-TF1

6 Morgan, Melissa Chapel OH-TF1 Jul-19 Jul-22 OH-TF1

7 Triplett, Debbie Racky OH-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

8 Triplett, Debbie Rush OH-TF1 Jun-17 Jun-20 OH-TF1

9 Veldheer, Craig Dutch OH-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

1 Brown, Tom Memphis PA-TF1 Apr-18 Apr-21 NY-TF1

2 Brown, Tom Phoenix PA-TF1 Jun-17 Jun-20 OH-TF1

3 Colvin, Philip Lucy PA-TF1 Oct-20 Jun-23 PA-TF1

4 Deluca, Roseann Sevan PA-TF1 Apr-18 Apr-21 NY-TF1

5 Hess, Amos Star PA-TF1 Oct-20 Jun-23 PA-TF1

6 MacDonald, Deborah Zakk PA-TF1 Apr-18 Apr-21 NY-TF1

7 Mazanitis, Christine Scout PA-TF1 Oct-20 Oct-23 PA-TF1
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8 Sessions, Bob Raider II PA-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

1 Bell, Virginia Mojo TN-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

2 Burnett, Deborah Dutch TN-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

3 Burnett, Deborah Pirate TN-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

4 Dottore, Anne Gunner TN-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

5 Dottore, Anne Whiskey TN-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

6 Dunn, Kathleen Fin TN-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 TX-TF1

7 Harbin, Kari Jack TN-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

8 Hartfield, Brenda Suki TN-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

9 Holley, Kimberly Isa TN-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

10 Hood, Trace Junior TN-TF1 Jul-19 Jul-22 OH-TF1

11 Johnson, Jacqueline Anne Coco TN-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

12 Newman, Kim Gunner TN-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

13 Stommel, Jayne Guinness TN-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

1 Acevedo, Brianna Kovu TX-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

2 Borman, Christy Gunny TX-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

3 Bowersox, Yasmin Nya TX-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

4 Chaky, Derek Scout TX-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 TX-TF1

5 Corliss, Denise Taser TX-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

6 Dickens, Susan YYork TX-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 CA-TF6

7 Ericksen, Shelby Loki TX-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 TX-TF1

8 Gotta, Jacob Spry TX-TF1 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

9 Gotta, Megan Rogue TX-TF1 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

10 Krafft, Patti Billy TX-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 TX-TF1

11 Grant, Robert Rocky TX-TF1 Jan-18 Jan-21 CA-TF2

12 Holm, Tom Taz TX-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 TX-TF1

13 Sutcliffe, Andrea Skye TX-TF1 Jan-18 Jan-21 CA-TF2

14 Stone, Tami Kaja Joe TX-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

15 Strietzel, Barbara Kimber TX-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 TX-TF1

16 Wassen, Lee Jack TX-TF1 Nov-20 Oct-23 TX-TF1

1 Bauman, Roxanne Cole UT-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

2 Clark, Barbara Raffey UT-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

3 Culley, Lee Tommy UT-TF1 Jan-21 Nov-23 NV-TF1

4 Cullen, Patrick Pyro UT-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

5 Gull, Jason Cato UT-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

6 Kuhnly, Craig Grizz UT-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

7 Orum, Craig Senka UT-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

8 Sedgwick, Eirc Cole UT-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

1 Bartlett, Kristi Ivan VA-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 VA-TF1

2 Chaney, Elilzabeth Ventoux VA-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

3 Cox, Matthew Peter Pan VA-TF1 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

4 Danula, Trisha Xandr VA-TF1 Oct-20 Oct-23 VA-TF1

5 Dickinson, Sally Loki VA-TF1 Nov-17 Nov-20 MO-TF1
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6 Harrison, Christine Xandr VA-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

7 Holmes, Chris Kimber VA-TF1 Oct-20 Oct-23 VA-TF1

8 MacPherson,Teresa Port VA-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

9 Massey, Jennifer Phayu VA-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 VA-TF1

10 Schroeder, Mark Pippin VA-TF1 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

11 Serzan, Paul Vader VA-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 VA-TF1

1 Berry, Lisa Petras VA-TF2 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

2 Christian, Teresa Rip VA-TF2 Oct-20 Jun-23 VA-TF1

3 Meadows, Karen Petras VA-TF2 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

4 Palmrose-Krieger, Christina Qorzo VA-TF2 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

5 Tocke, Lori Pike VA-TF2 Oct-20 Oct-23 VA-TF1

6 White, Andrew Haven VA-TF2 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

1 Bonney, Susan Peyson WA-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

2 Cox, Patrick Porter WA-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

3 Davis, Keith Asher WA-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

4 Davis, La Fond Packer WA-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

5 Freeland, Brandon Rojo WA-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

6 Groves, Anthea Leon WA-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

7 Haney, Dena Remi WA-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

8 Henry, Beth Scout WA-TF1 Oct-17 Oct-20 TX-TF1

9 Huxel, Johanna Cassia WA-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

10 Kent, Jason Cannon WA-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

11 Matchell, Chad Scout WA-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

12 Moomey, Kimberlee Blue WA-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

13 Moore, Cody Murphy WA-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

14 Robinson, Scott Duke WA-TF1 Oct-17 Oct-20 TX-TF1

15 Tagliani, David Libby WA-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

Last Updated March 2021



U.S. Department of Homeland Security
FEMA Urban Search and Rescue

Nationally Certified Disaster Canine Search Teams - Sorted By Expiration Date

Handler Canine Task Force Cert. Date Exp. Date Host

1 Doty, Davis Jester CA-TF5 Mar-17 Mar-20 CA-TF6

2 Vodrazka, Susan Derby NV-TF1 Mar-17 Mar-20 CA-TF6

3 Lannet, Greg Nash NV-TF1 Apr-17 Apr-20 AZ-TF1

4 Ballard, Lynn Daisy MO-TF1 Jun-17 Jun-20 OH-TF1

5 Brown, Tom Phoenix PA-TF1 Jun-17 Jun-20 OH-TF1

6 Garcia, Frank Trypp FL-TF1 Jun-17 Jun-20 OH-TF1

7 Greubel, Robin Moses NE-TF1 Jun-17 Jun-20 OH-TF1

8 Hudgins, Deana Gibbs OH-TF1 Jun-17 Jun-20 OH-TF1

9 Lazowski, Deanna Orion IN-TF1 Jun-17 Jun-20 OH-TF1

10 Triplett, Debbie Rush OH-TF1 Jun-17 Jun-20 OH-TF1

11 Wolcott, Tara Arie MA-TF1 Jun-17 Jun-20 OH-TF1

12 Brainard, Brent Decker CA-TF8 Oct-17 Oct-20 TX-TF1

13 D'Orsi, Linda Haley CA-TF8 Oct-17 Oct-20 TX-TF1

14 Henry, Beth Scout WA-TF1 Oct-17 Oct-20 TX-TF1

15 Howard, Steve Elmo CO-TF1 Oct-17 Oct-20 TX-TF1

16 McGarry, Ellen Phavor MO-TF1 Oct-17 Oct-20 TX-TF1

17 Padelford-Jansen, Julie Ricochet CA-TF4 Oct-17 Oct-20 TX-TF1

18 Robinson, Scott Duke WA-TF1 Oct-17 Oct-20 TX-TF1

19 Clark, Dennis Rugby CA-TF2 Nov-17 Nov-20 MO-TF1

20 Dickinson, Sally Loki VA-TF1 Nov-17 Nov-20 MO-TF1

21 Hay, Gary Eddie IN-TF1 Nov-17 Nov-20 MO-TF1

22 Nesbitt, Karen Xane MA-TF1 Nov-17 Nov-20 MO-TF1

23 Porter, Mike Allie NV-TF1 Nov-17 Nov-20 MO-TF1

24 Vasquez, Jason Ripley CA-TF2 Nov-17 Nov-20 MO-TF1

25 Andersen, Brandon Winnie CA-TF7 Jan-18 Jan-21 CA-TF2

26 George, Donovan Ollie CA-TF5 Jan-18 Jan-21 CA-TF2

27 Grant, Robert Rocky TX-TF1 Jan-18 Jan-21 CA-TF2

28 Ivy, Jeff Holly CA-TF7 Jan-18 Jan-21 CA-TF2

29 McKee, Shelia Harley NV-TF1 Jan-18 Jan-21 CA-TF2

30 Sutcliffe, Andrea Skye TX-TF1 Jan-18 Jan-21 CA-TF2

31 Taul, Mike P.C. CA-TF4 Jan-18 Jan-21 CA-TF2

32 Budd, Brandon Josie CA-TF7 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

33 Cox, Matthew Peter Pan VA-TF1 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

34 Gattas, Sharon Knight CA-TF6 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

35 Gotta, Jacob Spry TX-TF1 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

36 Gotta, Megan Rogue TX-TF1 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

37 Gross, Michael Journey CA-TF1 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

38 Haller, Wade Rex CA-TF5 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

39 Kenney, Deresa Xena CA-TF1 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

40 Kurth, Katrina Kinzie CA-TF6 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

41 Lieuwen, Eric Jake CA-TF7 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

42 Mengell, Alex Gunner CA-TF4 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

43 Odebralski, Tim Rook CA-TF6 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

44 Sauve, Chris Phiget CA-TF6 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6
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45 Schroeder, Mark Pippin VA-TF1 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

46 Stornetta, Mike Rocket CA-TF4 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

47 Toepfer, Michael Deacon CA-TF2 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

48 Wong, Chuck Kona CA-TF4 Mar-18 Mar-21 CA-TF6

49 Brown, Jennifer Phanesse FL-TF2 Apr-18 Apr-21 IN-TF1

50 Grosser, Tyler Georgia MO-TF1 Apr-18 Apr-21 IN-TF1

51 Holms, Bruce Jewels CA-TF6 Apr-18 Apr-21 IN-TF1

52 Roy, Mary Kuli MO-TF1 Apr-18 Apr-21 IN-TF1

53 Berry, Michael Proctor MD-TF1 Apr-18 Apr-21 NY-TF1

54 Brown, Tom Memphis PA-TF1 Apr-18 Apr-21 NY-TF1

55 Campbell, Neal Diesel NJ-TF1 Apr-18 Apr-21 NY-TF1

56 Deluca, Roseann Sevan PA-TF1 Apr-18 Apr-21 NY-TF1

57 MacDonald, Deborah Zakk PA-TF1 Apr-18 Apr-21 NY-TF1

58 Stone, Sean Archer NY-TF1 Apr-18 Apr-21 NY-TF1

59 Bernstein, John Glory NV-TF1 Sep-18 Sep-21 NV-TF1

60 Neu, Jeff Ava CA-TF1 Sep-18 Sep-21 NV-TF1

61 Porter, Mike Drax NV-TF1 Sep-18 Sep-21 NV-TF1

62 Upton, Caroline Wawona CA-TF3 Sep-18 Sep-21 NV-TF1

63 Uszynski, Rob Nero NV-TF1 Sep-18 Sep-21 NV-TF1

64 Vodrazka, Susan Minion NV-TF1 Sep-18 Sep-21 NV-TF1

65 Beese, Joshua Fagen NJ-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

66 Bell, Virginia Mojo TN-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

67 Bowersox, Yasmin Nya TX-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

68 Chamberlain, Rayanne Quest OH-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

69 Chapman, Travis Paver CO-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

70 Cooper, Adam Tag CO-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

71 Cusack, Ryan Jake IN-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

72 Dottore, Anne Gunner TN-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

73 Fife, Susan Batman IN-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

74 Hall, Marshia Lilah FL-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

75 Harbin, Kari Jack TN-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

76 Johnson, Jacqueline Anne Coco TN-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

77 Kent, Jason Cannon WA-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

78 Ledwell, Victoria Pasquale MD-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

79 Noyes, Julie Amp CA-TF8 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

80 O'Neil, Michael Pryor MD-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

81 Orlando, Christina Lindsay NY-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

82 Pittore, Pat Cooper NJ-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

83 Shaffner, Jeremy Proctor MD-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

84 Sullivan, Brenda Maxwell IN-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

85 Veldheer, Craig Dutch OH-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 TN-TF1

86 Wirth, Damon George NE-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 IN-TF1

87 Barbat, Aide Delta CA-TF8 Oct-18 Oct-21 CA-TF6

88 Fuccella, Vincent Hank CA-TF7 Oct-18 Oct-21 CA-TF6
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89 Parra, Sergio Dane CA-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 CA-TF6

90 Schepe, Clint Georgia CA-TF8 Oct-18 Oct-21 CA-TF6

91 Trinh, Tai Tesla CA-TF1 Oct-18 Oct-21 CA-TF6

92 Walkenhorst, William Victor CA-TF8 Oct-18 Oct-21 CA-TF6

93 Zakar, Joe Dora CA-TF8 Oct-18 Oct-21 CA-TF6

94 Alvord, Denise Saker CO-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

95 Arango, Sylvia Arrow FL-TF2 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

96 Barreto, Anthony Bruno NY-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

97 Bennett, Pam Ayla OH-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

98 Bonomo, Christopher Nash NY-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

99 Bosco, Daniel Tuz NY-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

100 Davis, La Fond Packer WA-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

101 Dobbins, Jason Diva CA-TF2 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

102 Flores, Joshua Cajun CA-TF2 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

103 Lucca, Jeremy DMO NY-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

104 McCuaig, Kyle Roxy MD-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

105 McDonald, Scott Harley NY-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

106 Michelson, Jen Flint NJ-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

107 Notte, Nicole Dig FL-TF2 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

108 Renteria, Alvaro Annie FL-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

109 Sessions, Bob Raider II PA-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

110 Strickland, Greg Zeus FL-TF1 Dec-18 Dec-21 NY-TF1

111 Armendariz, Jacob Clancy CA-TF2 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

112 Ballard, Lynn Bosche MO-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

113 Berry, Lisa Petras VA-TF2 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

114 Denison, Laura Flyer NE-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

115 Devine, Michael Sonny CA-TF2 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

116 Durian, Gary Frisco CA-TF2 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

117 Greenup, Ryan Koda CA-TF2 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

118 Hofstetter, Scott Amber NE-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

119 Kutsenda, Donovan Charlie NV-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

120 MacPherson,Teresa Port VA-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

121 Medlin, Dana Elvis AZ-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

122 Morache, Victoria Drax NV-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

123 Redd, John Nero NV-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

124 Sampang, Emanuel Eva CA-TF2 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

125 Smithey, Brian Patron FL-TF2 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

126 Stern, Sheila Taryn NE-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

127 Triplett, Debbie Racky OH-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

128 White, Andrew Haven VA-TF2 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

129 Anhaiser, Nicole Luna CA-TF6 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

130 Brice, Michael Blake CA-TF8 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

131 Carney, Tom Allie CA-TF3 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

132 Chapman, Jason Jackie CA-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1
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133 Clark, Barbara Raffey UT-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

134 Fathergill, Nicholas Storm OH-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

135 Ingstad, Eric Java CA-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

136 Januario, Paul Bear CA-TF7 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

137 Jasgur, Jason Ruffy CA-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

138 Kurland, Joshua Mason MD-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

139 MacKillop, Adam Phire FL-TF2 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

140 Miller, Gareth Vita CA-TF3 Mar-19 Mar-22 AZ-TF1

141 Rossi, Allen Purdy MD-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

142 Servais, Jane Paxton MD-TF1 Mar-19 Mar-22 VA-TF1

143 Bonney, Susan Peyson WA-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

144 Cox, Patrick Porter WA-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

145 D'Ambrosia, Anthony Jett IN-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

146 Darling, Eric Quackenbush CA-TF5 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

147 Davis, Keith Asher WA-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

148 Freeland, Brandon Rojo WA-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

149 Groves, Anthea Leon WA-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

150 Houweling, Tim Charley CA-TF3 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

151 Huxel, Johanna Cassia WA-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

152 Matchell, Chad Scout WA-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

153 Moomey, Kimberlee Blue WA-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

154 Moore, Cody Murphy WA-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

155 Ortenburer, Teresa Josie CA-TF7 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

156 Orum, Craig Senka UT-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

157 Schroeder, Mark Noah NE-TF1 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

158 Thomas, Eli Vader CA-TF3 Apr-19 Apr-22 WA-TF1

159 Armbruster, Connie Cairo OH-TF1 Jul-19 Jul-22 OH-TF1

160 Eberie, Brian Jynx CO-TF1 Jul-19 Jul-22 OH-TF1

161 Hood, Trace Junior TN-TF1 Jul-19 Jul-22 OH-TF1

162 McCarty, Jackie Gabriel IN-TF1 Jul-19 Jul-22 OH-TF1

163 Morgan, Melissa Chapel OH-TF1 Jul-19 Jul-22 OH-TF1

164 Acevedo, Brianna Kovu TX-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

165 Burnett, Deborah Pirate TN-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

166 Corliss, Denise Taser TX-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

167 Dottore, Anne Whiskey TN-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

168 Hartfield, Brenda Suki TN-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

169 Holley, Kimberly Isa TN-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

170 Newman, Kim Gunner TN-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

171 Stommel, Jayne Guinness TN-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

172 Stone, Tami Kaja Joe TX-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

173 Burnett, Deborah Dutch TN-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

174 Haney, Dena Remi WA-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

175 Mateyaschuk, Scott Tauriel NY-TF1 Oct-19 Oct-22 TN-TF1

176 Chaney, Elilzabeth Ventoux VA-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2
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177 Harrison, Christine Xandr VA-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

178 Hazelbaker, Vincent Phinnegan FL-TF2 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

179 Jocobs, Anthony Chico NJ-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

180 Kirk-Purcell, Julie Xero CA-TF5 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

181 Meadows, Karen Petras VA-TF2 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

182 Palmrose-Krieger, Christina Qorzo VA-TF2 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

183 Berry, Brandon Proctor MD-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

184 Holmes, Alice Watson NJ-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

185 Kuhnly, Craig Grizz UT-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

186 Sedgwick, Eirc Cole UT-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

187 Shaffner, Jeremy Parker MD-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

188 Singer, Arye Ashes MD-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 VA-TF2

189 Ballard, Lynn Georgia MO-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 MO-TF1

190 Chamberlain, Eliodora Phoenix MO-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 MO-TF1

191 Grosser, Tyler Bosche MO-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 MO-TF1

192 Millard, Connie Jimmy MO-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 MO-TF1

193 Pellin, Jason Phantom MO-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 MO-TF1

194 Perry, Erin Zorro MO-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 MO-TF1

195 Medlin, Dana Rainy AZ-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 AZ-TF1

196 Skiver, Adam Charlie AZ-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 AZ-TF1

197 Dean, John Jesse P. AZ-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 AZ-TF1

198 Reiman, Casey Obe AZ-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 AZ-TF1

199 Sellas, Peter Cane CA-TF6 Nov-19 Nov-22 AZ-TF1

200 Williams, Cameron Oso AZ-TF1 Nov-19 Nov-22 AZ-TF1

201 Busto, Rolando Guinness FL-TF2 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

202 Edgar, Riley Koda FL-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

203 Garcia, Frank Zoe FL-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

204 Long, Johnny Stone FL-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

205 Mullin, Scott Bailey FL-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

206 Solden, Andrew Pak MA-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

207 Bauman, Roxanne Cole UT-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

208 Boone, Kirk Kato NY-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

209 Borman, Christy Gunny TX-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

210 Cullen, Patrick Pyro UT-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

211 Gonzalez-Tamburello, Barbara Blaze FL-TF2 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

212 Kienzle, Lybbi Marley CA-TF4 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

213 Picard, Roger Pilot FL-TF2 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

214 Spalazzi, Ronald Monty NY-TF1 Jan-20 Jan-23 FL-TF1

215 Casey, Denise Max CA-TF6 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

216 Garboski, Jessica Stitch NV-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

217 Goertzen, Robert Bailey CA-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

218 Gull, Jason Cato UT-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

219 Kurth, Katrina Pippin CA-TF6 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

220 Mackey, Jonathan Tank AZ-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1
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221 McCarthy, Myles Moxie AZ-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

222 Smith, Mike Tallon AZ-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

223 Tagliani, David Libby WA-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

224 Volcko, Dan Merlyn AZ-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

225 Bruce, Michael Cooper CA-TF5 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

226 Cordova, Imelda Diesel CA-TF5 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

227 Darling, Eric Ben CA-TF5 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

228 McDonald, Steve Lilly NE-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

229 Patterson, Michael Kendri CA-TF5 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

230 Pitcher, Andrew Chief NE-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

231 Stuhrenberg, Rhonda Sig NE-TF1 Feb-20 Feb-23 AZ-TF1

232 Christian, Teresa Rip VA-TF2 Oct-20 Jun-23 VA-TF1

233 Colvin, Philip Lucy PA-TF1 Oct-20 Jun-23 PA-TF1

234 Hess, Amos Star PA-TF1 Oct-20 Jun-23 PA-TF1

235 Mazanitis, Christine Scout PA-TF1 Oct-20 Oct-23 PA-TF1

236 Pittore, Spring Thunder NJ-TF1 Oct-20 Oct-23 PA-TF1

237 Calka, Travis Hopper CA-TF2 Oct-20 Oct-23 CA-TF2

238 George, Robert Shadow CA-TF2 Oct-20 Oct-23 CA-TF2

239 Gray, Eric Waffles CA-TF2 Oct-20 Oct-23 CA-TF2

240 Green, Tyler Mila CA-TF5 Oct-20 Oct-23 CA-TF2

241 Haller, Wade Dallas CA-TF5 Oct-20 Oct-23 CA-TF2

242 Quigley, Sean Geno CA-TF2 Oct-20 Oct-23 CA-TF2

243 Rapalyea, Lucia Finley CA-TF6 Oct-20 Oct-23 CA-TF2

244 Wassen, Lee Jack TX-TF1 Nov-20 Oct-23 TX-TF1

245 Danula, Trisha Xandr VA-TF1 Oct-20 Oct-23 VA-TF1

246 Holmes, Chris Kimber VA-TF1 Oct-20 Oct-23 VA-TF1

247 Kurland, Joshua Pager MD-TF1 Oct-20 Oct-23 VA-TF1

248 Tocke, Lori Pike VA-TF2 Oct-20 Oct-23 VA-TF1

249 Bartlett, Kristi Ivan VA-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 VA-TF1

250 Buchanan, John Roxy MD-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 VA-TF1

251 Massey, Jennifer Phayu VA-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 VA-TF1

252 Serzan, Paul Vader VA-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 VA-TF1

253 Chaky, Derek Scout TX-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 TX-TF1

254 Dickens, Susan YYork TX-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 CA-TF6

255 Dunn, Kathleen Fin TN-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 TX-TF1

256 Ericksen, Shelby Loki TX-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 TX-TF1

257 Holm, Tom Taz TX-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 TX-TF1

258 Krafft, Patti Billy TX-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 TX-TF1

259 Strietzel, Barbara Kimber TX-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 TX-TF1

260 Culley, Lee Tommy UT-TF1 Jan-21 Nov-23 NV-TF1

261 Briggs, Richard Pharon MA-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 MA-TF1

262 Delisio, Andrew Prankster MA-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 MA-TF1

263 Jacobs, Jacqueline Finnegan MA-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 MA-TF1

264 McDonald, Steve Molly NE-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 NE-TF1
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265 Olson, Roy Pepe MA-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 MA-TF1

266 Pitcher, Andrew Storm NE-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 NE-TF1

267 Schroeder, Mark Koda NE-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 NE-TF1

268 Wirth, Damon Koa NE-TF1 Nov-20 Nov-23 NE-TF1

269 Bernstein, John Stitch NV-TF1 Jan-21 Jan-24 NV-TF1

270 Garboski, Jessica Millie NV-TF1 Jan-21 Jan-24 NV-TF1

271 Jeske, Jennifer Dash CA-TF7 Jan-21 Jan-24 NV-TF1

272 Mackenzie, Christine Delphi CA-TF5 Jan-21 Jan-24 NV-TF1

273 Poliku, Liridon Jig NV-TF1 Jan-21 Jan-24 NV-TF1

274 Valencia, Rudy Topa NV-TF1 Jan-21 Jan-24 NV-TF1

275 Berres, Joe Phord FL-TF2 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

276 Brown, Jennifer Porsche FL-TF2 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

277 Galluccio, Carlo Saturn FL-TF1 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

278 Labrada, Kristian Halo FL-TF1 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

279 Parker, PJ Bodhi FL-TF1 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

280 Samy, Oliver Lexie FL-TF1 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

281 Sanchez, Juan Cain FL-TF1 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

282 Cordoba, Veronica Jax FL-TF1 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

283 Kaufmann, Ana Dexter FL-TF2 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

284 Strickland, Greg Stone FL-TF1 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1

285 Washlow, Meghan Gunner FL-TF1 Feb-21 Feb-24 FL-TF1
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